507795097 03/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7842225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIELD ENGINE WILDLIFE RESEARCH AND MANAGEMENT LLC	03/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITE BUFFALO, INC.	
Street Address:	6B KINGS HIGHWAY	
City:	CHESTER	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17535187		
Patent Number:	11185065		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)643-2055

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-497-8327

Email: barbara.lindsay@gmail.com Correspondent Name: BARBARA B. LINDSAY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 110 WHITNEY AVENUE

Address Line 4: **NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEWR03012023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA B. LINDSAY, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara B Lindsay/;/Esq/; /110/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=Security Agreement 20230221 SIGNED#page1.tif source=Security Agreement 20230221 SIGNED#page2.tif source=Security Agreement 20230221 SIGNED#page3.tif source=Security Agreement 20230221 SIGNED#page4.tif

PATENT 507795097

REEL: 062962 FRAME: 0638

source=Security Agreement 20230221 SIGNED#page5.tif
source=Security Agreement 20230221 SIGNED#page6.tif
source=Security Agreement 20230221 SIGNED#page7.tif
source=Security Agreement 20230221 SIGNED#page8.tif

SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Security Agreement"), dated as of March 1, 2023, is made by and between Field Engine Wildlife Research and Management LLC, a Delaware LLC with an address of 26 Davison Road, Moodus, CT 06469 (the "**Grantor**") listed on the signature pages hereto in favor of White Buffalo, Inc., a Connecticut Nonstock corporation (the "Lender" a Connecticut nonstock corporation with an address at 6B Kings Highway, Chester, CT 06412 (the "Secured Party")

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Loan Agreement dated as of March 1, 2023 (the "Loan Agreement"), with the Lender (the "Lender").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Lender, a security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest of such Grantor in, to, and under the following: all of the Debtor's personal property and fixtures, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, but not limited to, all of the following: Accounts, Chattel Paper, Deposit Accounts, Documents, Equipment, Fixtures, General Intangibles, Any Other Goods, Instruments, Inventory, Investment Property, Letter-of-Credit Rights, All Supporting Obligations, and All Products and Proceeds of the foregoing Grant of Security. (the "Collateral")

The Grantor hereby also pledges and grants to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest of Grantor in and under the following (the "IP Collateral"), including, but not limited, to the items listed in Schedule A hereof:

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "Patents");
- (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant, attachment, or enforcement of a security interest therein would, under applicable federal law, impair the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;
- (c) the copyright registrations and applications of and copyright registrations and applications exclusively licensed to Grantor set forth in Schedule A hereto, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Copyrights");
- (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (e) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

- (f) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right, but no obligation, to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 3. <u>Recordation.</u> Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, and the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the Registrar of Copyrights, and any other government officials of any country to record and register this Security Agreement upon request by the Lender.
- 4. Grantor authorizes Lender, as Secured Party ("Secured Party"), to file UCC-1 Financing Statements for the above named entity as Debtor and agrees to complete and execute the attached.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Security Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. <u>Terms.</u> All terms used in the foregoing which are defined in the Connecticut Uniform Commercial Code (the "UCC") will have the respective meanings given such terms in the UCC.
- 8. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Connecticut without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

White Buffalo, Inc.

anchony & betticola

By: 2023-Mar-01 12:24

Name: Anthony J DeNicola

Title:

Address for Notices: 6B Kings Hwy Chester, CT 06412

FIELD ENGINE WILDLIFE RESEARCH AND MANAGEMENT LLC

Vickie Benicola

2023-Mar-01 13:05

By:

Name: Vickie DeNicola

Title: Owner and Sole Member

Address for Notices: 26 Davison Road Moodus. CT 06469

Schedule A

Intellectual Property Assets

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

			Application		Registration	Registration
Mark Name	Country	Status	Number	Filed Date	Number	Date
	United States					
PIG BRIG	of America	Registered	88/732,379	2019-12-18	6,229,741	2020-12-22
PIG BRIG	Argentina	Application	4140133	2022-06-23		
PIG BRIG	Australia	Registered	2135852	2020-11-13	2135852	2021-06-22
PIG BRIG	Brazil	Registered	923007431	2021-05-19	923007431	2022-04-12
PIG BRIG	Canada	Application	2063749	2020-11-12		
PIG BRIG	Chile	Application	1712912	2022-08-02		
	European					
PIG BRIG	Union	 Registered	018381535	2021-01-22	018381535	2021-05-18
PIG BRIG	 International	 Registered	1617295	2021-09-02	1617295	2021-09-02
PIG BRIG	China	Application	1617295	2021-09-02		
11001110	- Crimia	/ tppnoactor	101,230	2021 03 02		
PIG BRIG	Japan	 Registered	1617295	2021-09-02	1617295	2022-07-04
TIO DILIO	Korea,	Registered	1017233	2021 03 02	1017233	2022 07 04
	Republic of					
PIG BRIG	(KR)	Application	1617295	2021-09-02		
PIG BRIG	New Zealand	Registered	1191406	2021-09-02	1191406	2022-03-03
PIG BRIG	Singapore	Registered	1617295	2021-09-02	40202124105W	2022-04-26
PIG BRIG	Uruguay	Application	540501	2022-07-27		
PIE BRIG	United States					
	of America	Registered	88/925,057	2020-05-20	6,302,765	2021-03-23

PIC BRIC						
	Argentina	Application	4140135	2022-06-23		
PIG BRIG						
	Australia	Registered	2135853	2020-11-13	2135853	2021-02-17
5.6	Brazil	Registered	923007326	2021-05-19	923007326	2022-04-12
		Tregistereu	323007020	2021 03 13	32307.525	2022 0 1 12
PIC BRIG						
	Canada	Application	2063747	2020-11-12		
PIG BRIG	Cl. 'I		454334	2022 22 22		
	Chile	Application	1512914	2022-08-02		
	F					
PIG BRIG	European Union	Registered	018381539	2021-01-22	018381539	2021-05-18
PIG BRIG						
	International	Registered	1617023	2021-09-03	1617023	2021-09-03
DIMB ZIN	China	A !! !	1617022	2024 00 02		
	China	Application	1617023	2021-09-03		
PIG BRIG						
	Japan	 Registered	1617023	2021-09-03	1617023	2022-06-23
	Korea,					
PIG BRIG	Republic of					
	(KR)	Application	1617023	2021-09-03		
Extraction.	New Zealand	Registered	1191591	2021-09-03	1191591	2022-03-04
	INCW ZealdIIU	negistereu	1131331	2021-03-03	1131331	2022-03-04
PIG BRIG						
	Singapore	Registered	1617023	2021-09-03	40202124087V	2022-03-29
PIG BRIG						
	Uruguay	Application	540502	2022-07-27		
	United States		00/025 555	2020 05 51	6 202 752	2024 22 25
	of America	Registered	88/926,896	2020-05-21	6,302,769	2021-03-23

	Argentina	Application	4140132	2022-06-23		
	Australia	Registered	2135854	2020-11-13	2135854	2021-02-17
A1000000	Brazil	Registered	923007385	2021-05-19	923007385	2022-04-12
	Canada	Application	2063748	2020-11-12		
	Chile	Application	1512913	2022-08-02		
	 European					
	Union	Registered	018381540	2021-01-22	018381540	2021-05-18
	International	Registered	1617071	2021-09-03	1617071	2021-09-03
	China	Registered	1617071	2021-09-03	1617071	2022-03-31
	Japan	Registered	1617071	2021-09-03	1617071	2022-06-23
	Korea,					
	Republic of (KR)	Application	1617071	2021-09-03		
	New Zealand	Registered	1191592	2021-09-03	1191592	2022-03-04
	Singapore	Registered	1617071	2021-09-03	1617071	2022-03-24
	Uruguay	Application	540499	2022-07-27		

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent Application Title	Country	Status	Filed Date	Application Number	Grant Date	Patent No.
ANIMAL TRAP	United States of America	Granted	2020-10-30	17/084,944	2021-11-30	11,185,065
ANIMAL TRAP	United States of America	Published	2021-11-24	17/535,187		
ANIMAL TRAP	United States of America	Published	2021-11-24	17/535,161		
ANIMAL TRAP	Australia	Application	2020-11-04	2020264312		
ANIMAL TRAP	Canada	Allowed	2020-11-02	3,097,705		
ANIMAL TRAP	European Patent	Published	2021-01-27	21153845.9		

PATENT REEL: 062962 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 03/13/2023